

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4310-010	ANTACIDS: TUMS ASSORTED FLAVORS 150/BOTTLE, MEDCO # 43031M OR EQUAL		2.00	BTL			
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$1.4800	\$1.4800	\$2.96
	Alt Bid: QC 90121 - - 150/BTL ASSORTED	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.3000	\$2.3000	\$4.60
	Alt Bid: SUNMARK	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$2.5200	\$2.5200	\$5.04
	Alt Bid: 1623222 - - TUMS GENERIC 150 ASSORTED	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$3.8700	\$3.8700	\$7.74
	Alt Bid: 9300012 - - 96/BOTTLE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$10.50
	Alt Bid: 470497461 - - TUMS 72/BOTTLE	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$5.9600	\$5.9600	\$11.92
	Alt Bid: ACID GONE, ANTACID TABLETS (COMPARE TO GAVISCON), 100 TABLETS	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$12.0000	\$12.0000	\$24.00
4315-010	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP: HS ANTIMICROBIAL HAND SOAP SCHEIN # 102-8161 OR EQUAL		5.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: MCKESSON	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$1.3100	\$1.3100	\$6.55
	Alt Bid: SOFTSOAP ANTIBACTERIAL HAND SOAP, FRESH CITRUS, 11.25 OZ. PUMP BOTTLE	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$2.2500	\$2.2500	\$11.25
	Alt Bid: 1513118 - - DIAL 7.5 OZ W/PUMP - ANTIMICROBIAL	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$2.7700	\$2.7700	\$13.85
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$3.0100	\$3.0100	\$15.05
	Alt Bid: 9004438 - - 16 OZ	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$4.3300	\$4.3300	\$21.65
4315-020	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP: J & J PREVACARE ANTIMICROBIAL HAND GEL, 4 OZ, MEDCO # 54084M		4.00	BTL			
	Alt Bid: MCKESSON	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$0.5400	\$0.5400	\$2.16
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$1.1200	\$1.1200	\$4.48
	Alt Bid: 1667621 - - ISAGEL 4OZ HAND SANITIZER	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$1.3000	\$1.3000	\$5.20
	Alt Bid: 3457243 - - VIONEX	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.9700	\$3.9700	\$15.88
4315-030	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP: DIAL COMPLETE FOAMING SOAP 7.5 OZ BOTTLE, SCHOOL HEALTH # AK34321		4.00	BTL		(No substitutes)	
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$1.9100	\$1.9100	\$7.64

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4315-030	ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP: DIAL COMPLETE FOAMING SOAP 7.5 OZ BOTTLE, SCHOOL HEALTH # AK34321		4.00	BTL		(No substitutes)	
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.6800	\$2.6800	\$10.72
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$2.9200	\$2.9200	\$11.68
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$3.2800	\$3.2800	\$13.12
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.3400	\$3.3400	\$13.36
4320-025	ANTISEPTICS: ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 100/BOX, SCHOOL HEALTH # 49231		4.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 1126735 -- HSI BRAND	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.5400	\$1.5400	\$6.16
	Alt Bid: 17771303 -- DYNAREX 100/BOX	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$1.6900	\$1.6900	\$6.76
	Alt Bid: DYNAREX	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$1.9300	\$1.9300	\$7.72
	Alt Bid: DYNAREX 1303 100/BOX	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.0300	\$2.0300	\$8.12
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$15.16
	Alt Bid: FIRST AID ONLY CLEANSING PADS, ANTISEPTIC CLEANSING WIPES, 50/BOX	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$3.9900	\$3.9900	\$15.96
	Alt Bid: 34400 -- PAWS	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$4.6700	\$4.6700	\$18.68
4335-040	BANDAGES: BANDAIDS, PLASTIC STRIP, 3/4" X 3", 100/BOX W/O MEDICATION, FLESH COLOR OR WHITE, CURITY WHITE CROSS OR EQUAL		5.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 1126138 -- HSI BRAND	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.0700	\$1.0700	\$5.35
	Alt Bid: 682018 -- TETRA 100/BOX	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$1.2100	\$1.2100	\$6.05
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$1.4300	\$1.4300	\$7.15
	Alt Bid: DYNAREX	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$1.5300	\$1.5300	\$7.65
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$1.8500	\$1.8500	\$9.25
	Alt Bid: 16-4823 -- MCKESSON	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.2800	\$2.2800	\$11.40
	Alt Bid: FIRST AID ONLY 0.75"W x 3"L ADHESIVE BANDAGES, 100/BOX (G155)	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$3.9900	\$3.9900	\$19.95

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4335-075	BANDAGES: EXTRA LARGE FLEXIBLE FABRIC STRIPS, 50/BOX, SCHOOL HEALTH # HG32120		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$3.6900	\$3.6900	\$3.69
	Alt Bid: 2677345 - - DYNAREX	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$4.3900	\$4.3900	\$4.39
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$5.44
4335-076	BANDAGES: FLEXIBLE FABRIC BAND AIDS 3/4" x 3", 100/BOX, SCHOOL HEALTH # 32005		3.00			(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 1126132 - - HSI BRAND	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.3100	\$1.3100	\$3.93
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$1.9800	\$1.9800	\$5.94
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$2.2900	\$2.2900	\$6.87
4341-001	BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR: OMRON SERIES 7 BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR WITH COMFIT CUFF, AUTOMATIC		1.00			(No substitutes)	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$55.8100	\$55.8100	\$55.81
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$61.3200	\$61.3200	\$61.32
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$64.4600	\$64.4600	\$64.46
	Alt Bid: BP742AC - - AUTOMATIC OMRON UNIT - INTELLISENSE	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$84.0700	\$84.0700	\$84.07
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$85.5400	\$85.5400	\$85.54
4346-010	CRUTCHES: CRUTCHES, ALUMINUM ADULT SIZE, 44" TO 52" PUSH BUTTON HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT TO FIT ADULT 5'2" TO 5'10", MEDCO # 268175		4.00			(No substitutes)	
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$5.4400	\$5.4400	\$21.76
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$11.2100	\$11.2100	\$44.84
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$11.4700	\$11.4700	\$45.88
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$12.3600	\$12.3600	\$49.44
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$13.3300	\$13.3300	\$53.32
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$16.7000	\$16.7000	\$66.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4350-020	CUPS: MEDICINE CUPS, GRADUATED, 100/PACK, SCHEIN # 1000580OR EQUAL 1 OZ		3.00	PK		(No substitutes)	
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$0.7900	\$0.7900	\$2.37
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$0.8000	\$0.8000	\$2.40
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$0.9100	\$0.9100	\$2.73
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$0.9400	\$0.9400	\$2.82
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$0.9400	\$0.9400	\$2.82
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$3.00
4360-010	DENTAL: TOOTHBRUSH TB-39 SOFT BRISTLE. SAMPLE REQUIRED, 144/BOX, VENTURE-6 OR EQUAL		4.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 6812651 - - DAWN Mist	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$7.4700	\$7.4700	\$29.88
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$8.0700	\$8.0700	\$32.28
	Alt Bid: MCKESSON BRAND	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$8.2800	\$8.2800	\$33.12
	Alt Bid: MEDLINE TOOTHBRUSHES, ADULT, 144/BOX	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$10.8900	\$10.8900	\$43.56
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$25.1900	\$25.1900	\$100.76
4360-051	DENTAL: SAVE-A-TOOTH, TOOTH PRESERVING SYSTEM MEDCO #52770OR EQUAL		4.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 118402 - - TOOTH PRESERVE SYSTEM - SMART PRACTICE	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$10.5800	\$10.5800	\$42.32
	Alt Bid: 7883139 - - EMT TOOTH SAVER	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$10.9200	\$10.9200	\$43.68
	Alt Bid: 4700810 - - EMT TOOTH SAVER	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$11.3900	\$11.3900	\$45.56
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$13.0500	\$13.0500	\$52.20
	Alt Bid: A-100	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$16.0100	\$16.0100	\$64.04
4392-065	MISCELLANEOUS: PARAMEDIC SHEARS, 5.5", BLUE, COLLINS # 157-175BL OR EQUAL		6.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 7770834 - - ZULCO BLACK	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$1.0000	\$1.0000	\$6.00

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4392-065	MISCELLANEOUS: PARAMEDIC SHEARS, 5.5", BLUE, COLLINS # 157-175BL OR EQUAL		6.00	EA			
Alt Bid: 4191 - - DYNAREX BLACK 5.5"		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$1.0100	\$1.0100	\$6.06
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$1.2700	\$1.2700	\$7.62
Alt Bid: 1515700 - - BLACK		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$15.72
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$3.2000	\$3.2000	\$19.20
Alt Bid: NORTH SAFETY PARAMEDIC UTILITY SHEAR, 7 1/4" L		1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$5.0700	\$5.0700	\$30.42
4392-076	MISCELLANEOUS: "PILLOW CASES, DISPOSABLE, 21"" x 30"" , TEAR-RESISTANT LAYER OF WATERPROOF POLY BETWEEN TWO PLIES OF SOFT ABSORBENT TISSUE, 100/ BOX"		2.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$20.4100	\$20.4100	\$40.82
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$25.0600	\$25.0600	\$50.12
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$26.4200	\$26.4200	\$52.84
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$28.3500	\$28.3500	\$56.70
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$36.3000	\$36.3000	\$72.60
4392-113	MISCELLANEOUS: PURELL INSTANT HAND SANITIZER WITH ALOE 8 OZ PUMP, SCHOOL HEALTH # AK34478		27.00	EACH		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.8900	\$2.8900	\$78.03
		14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$3.3900	\$3.3900	\$91.53
Alt Bid: 5900066 - - 12 OZ		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.4500	\$3.4500	\$93.15
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$3.9700	\$3.9700	\$107.19
Alt Bid: PURELL ADVANCED HAND SANITIZER ALOE GEL, ALOE FRAGRANCE, 12 OZ, EACH (36912)		1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$4.1000	\$4.1000	\$110.70
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$4.1800	\$4.1800	\$112.86
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$4.2100	\$4.2100	\$113.67

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4435-010	SLINGS: SLING, ENVELOPE STYLE, SLIDE BUCKLE CLOSURE, "CLINC ARM STYLE" SIZE MEDIUM, MEDCO # 16440 OR EQUAL		10.00	EA			
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$2.1900	\$2.1900	\$21.90
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$22.00
	Alt Bid: MCKESSON	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$2.2600	\$2.2600	\$22.60
	Alt Bid: 1850023 -- DARCO	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$2.4800	\$2.4800	\$24.80
	Alt Bid: 731 -- MCKESSON	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$27.80
	Alt Bid: 5555497 -- PROCARE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.7100	\$3.7100	\$37.10
4435-015	SLINGS: SLING, ENVELOPE STYLE, SLIDE BUCKLE CLOSURE, "CLINIC ARM STYLE" SIZE LARGE, MEDCO # 16460 OR EQUAL		10.00	EA			
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$2.1900	\$2.1900	\$21.90
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$22.00
	Alt Bid: 7771915 -- DARCO	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$2.4800	\$2.4800	\$24.80
	Alt Bid: 732 -- MCKESSON	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$2.7800	\$2.7800	\$27.80
	Alt Bid: 5550696 -- PROCARE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.7100	\$3.7100	\$37.10
4435-020	SLINGS: SLING, ENVELOPE STYLE, SLIDE BUCKLE CLOSURE., "CLINIC ARM STYLE" SIZE XLARGE. MEDCO # 16470 OR EQUAL		4.00	EA			
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$2.3500	\$2.3500	\$9.40
	Alt Bid: 1850025 -- DARCO	2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$2.4800	\$2.4800	\$9.92
	Alt Bid: DJO	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$2.7300	\$2.7300	\$10.92
	Alt Bid: 1209971 -- PROCARE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.7100	\$3.7100	\$14.84
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$4.4500	\$4.4500	\$17.80
	Alt Bid: 733 -- MCKESSON, UNIVERSAL SIZE	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$5.3700	\$5.3700	\$21.48

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4458-010	TISSUE: TISSUE, 7" X 9-1/2", 160/BOX, 36 BOX/CASE, MARCAL OR EQUAL.		20.00	CS			
	Alt Bid: GEORGIA PACIFIC	050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$24.80
	Alt Bid: GEN6501 - - GENERAL PAPER - 100/BX, 30 BOX/CASE	14725		PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS	\$22.3900	\$22.3900	\$447.80
	Alt Bid: STAPLES FACIAL TISSUES FLAT BOX, 2-PLY, 100 SHEETS/BOX, 48 BOXES/CASE	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$36.9900	\$36.9900	\$739.80
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$38.3800	\$38.3800	\$767.60
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$43.1900	\$43.1900	\$863.80
	Alt Bid: 3955317 - - 144/BOX - MARCAL - 36/CASE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$47.1600	\$47.1600	\$943.20
	Alt Bid: 37390 - - KLEENEX 160/BOX, 24/BOXES	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$60.7200	\$60.7200	\$1,214.40
4490-001	TRAINER: PRO'S CHOICE ADHESIVE ATHLETIC STRETCG TAPE, 2" X 7.5 YDS ROLL, 24 ROLLS/CASE		10.00	CS			<i>(No substitutes)</i>
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$36.7300	\$36.7300	\$367.30
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$44.7100	\$44.7100	\$447.10
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$45.7300	\$45.7300	\$457.30
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$57.3500	\$57.3500	\$573.50
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$63.6300	\$63.6300	\$636.30
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$81.2400	\$81.2400	\$812.40
4490-005	TRAINER: PRO'S CHOICE ADHESIVE ATHLETIC STRETCG TAPE, 3" X 7.5 YDS ROLL, 16 ROLLS/CASE		10.00	CS			<i>(No substitutes)</i>
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$36.7300	\$36.7300	\$367.30
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$44.7100	\$44.7100	\$447.10
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$45.7300	\$45.7300	\$457.30
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$63.6300	\$63.6300	\$636.30
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$81.2400	\$81.2400	\$812.40

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-010	TRAINER: PRO TRAINER COHESIVE TAPE, BLACK, 2" X 6 YDS, 24 ROLLS/CASE		8.00	CA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$21.9500	\$21.9500	\$175.60
	Alt Bid: 6130167 - - POWERFLEX	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$26.1800	\$26.1800	\$209.44
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$63.1300	\$63.1300	\$505.04
4490-015	TRAINER: PRO TRAINER COHESIVE TAPE, BLACK, 3" X 6 YDS, 16 ROLLS/CASE		8.00	CA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$21.9500	\$21.9500	\$175.60
	Alt Bid: 1456850 - - POWERFLEX	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$26.1800	\$26.1800	\$209.44
4490-020	TRAINER: ELASTIKON ELASTIC TAPE, SPEED PACK, 2" X 5 YD ROLLS, 24 ROLLS/CASE, JOHNSON & JOHNSON #5170		2.00	CA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: 5550459 - - 2" x 2.5 YDS/ ROLL	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$65.1100	\$65.1100	\$130.22
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$67.9400	\$67.9400	\$135.88
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$71.5100	\$71.5100	\$143.02
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$113.6700	\$113.6700	\$227.34
4490-025	TRAINER: ZONAS ATHLETIC TAPE, POROUS, SPEED PACK, 1-1/2" X 15 YD ROLLS, 32 ROLLS/CASE, JOHNSON & JOHNSON #5189		16.00	CA		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
	Alt Bid: 5189 - - BEING DISCONTINUED BY J & J, LIMITED STOCK	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$60.9800	\$60.9800	\$975.68
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$62.5100	\$62.5100	\$1,000.16
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$84.8400	\$84.8400	\$1,357.44
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$110.1300	\$110.1300	\$1,762.08
4490-030	TRAINER: COVER-ROLL STRETCH ADHESIVE BANDAGE, 4" X 10 YDS, BSN		2.00	RL		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$11.8500	\$11.8500	\$23.70
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$11.9600	\$11.9600	\$23.92
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$13.2500	\$13.2500	\$26.50

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-030	TRAINER: COVER-ROLL STRETCH ADHESIVE BANDAGE, 4" X 10 YDS, BSN		2.00	RL		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$13.5500	\$13.5500	\$27.10
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$14.7100	\$14.7100	\$29.42
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$16.7000	\$16.7000	\$33.40
4490-035	TRAINER: M-WRAP, BLACK, 2-3/4" X 30 YDS PER ROLL, 48 ROLLS/CASE, MUELLER		3.00	CS		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$33.6500	\$33.6500	\$100.95
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$36.0500	\$36.0500	\$108.15
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$38.1900	\$38.1900	\$114.57
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$48.1300	\$48.1300	\$144.39
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$59.0700	\$59.0700	\$177.21
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$69.0300	\$69.0300	\$207.09
4490-040	TRAINER: DELUXE 480 LF ELASTIC BANDAGES, 6" X 11 YDS /ROLL, 6 ROLLS/BX, HARTMAN		2.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$43.1300	\$43.1300	\$86.26
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$48.5400	\$48.5400	\$97.08
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$49.4400	\$49.4400	\$98.88
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$60.2000	\$60.2000	\$120.40
4490-050	TRAINER: DELUXE 480 LF ELASTIC BANDAGES, 3" X 5 YDS /ROLL,10 ROLLS/BX, HARTMAN		2.00	BX		<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$18.3300	\$18.3300	\$36.66
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$19.8500	\$19.8500	\$39.70
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$22.5900	\$22.5900	\$45.18
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$22.8900	\$22.8900	\$45.78
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$23.9100	\$23.9100	\$47.82
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$36.3400	\$36.3400	\$72.68

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-055	TRAINER: COVERLET STRIPS, 1" X 3", WATER RESISTANT DRESSINGS, 100/BOX, BSN		8.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$2.6500	\$2.6500	\$21.20
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$2.7300	\$2.7300	\$21.84
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$2.9300	\$2.9300	\$23.44
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$5.3100	\$5.3100	\$42.48
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$5.3300	\$5.3300	\$42.64
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$5.6300	\$5.6300	\$45.04
4490-060	TRAINER: COVERLET 4-WINGS, 3" X 3", WATER RESISTANT DRESSINGS, 50/BOX, BSN		3.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$7.9100	\$7.9100	\$23.73
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$8.2400	\$8.2400	\$24.72
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$9.0000	\$9.0000	\$27.00
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$11.2400	\$11.2400	\$33.72
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$11.3100	\$11.3100	\$33.93
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$11.9100	\$11.9100	\$35.73
4490-065	TRAINER: COVERLET KNUCKLES, 1-1-2" X 3", WATER RESISTANT DRESSINGS, 100/BOX, BSN		4.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$5.3700	\$5.3700	\$21.48
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$5.4800	\$5.4800	\$21.92
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$5.9100	\$5.9100	\$23.64
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$8.1400	\$8.1400	\$32.56
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$8.1900	\$8.1900	\$32.76
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$8.6300	\$8.6300	\$34.52
4490-069	TRAINER: SPENCO 2ND SKIN DRESSING DISPENSER JARS, 2ND SKIN BARRIER, SIZE 1" SQUARES, 200/JAR		1.00	JAR		(No substitutes)	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$15.7600	\$15.7600	\$15.76

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-069	TRAINER: SPENCO 2ND SKIN DRESSING DISPENSER JARS,2ND SKIN BARRIER, SIZE 1" SQUARES, 200/JAR		1.00	JAR		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$16.1900	\$16.1900	\$16.19
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$17.6900	\$17.6900	\$17.69
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$18.3000	\$18.3000	\$18.30
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$19.0500	\$19.0500	\$19.05
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$23.3700	\$23.3700	\$23.37
4490-070	TRAINER: TUF-SKIN, ORIGINAL 8 OZ AEROSOL CANS, 12 CANS/CASE, CRAMER		1.00	CS		(No substitutes)	
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$8.4500	\$8.4500	\$8.45
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$11.8500	\$11.8500	\$11.85
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$90.3600	\$90.3600	\$90.36
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$100.9200	\$100.9200	\$100.92
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$142.8200	\$142.8200	\$142.82
4490-075	TRAINER: BULLFROG QUICK GEL SPRAY SPF 50, 4.7 OZ PUMP BOTTLE		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 1235431 -- GEL, 5 OZ - SQUEEZE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$10.0600	\$10.0600	\$10.06
4490-078	TRAINER: CURAD NON-ADHERANT PADS, 2" X 3", STERILE, ABSORBENT, RAYON/POLYESTER, 100 PADS/BOX		5.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$4.0800	\$4.0800	\$20.40
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$5.3600	\$5.3600	\$26.80
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$9.6900	\$9.6900	\$48.45
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$10.1700	\$10.1700	\$50.85
	Alt Bid: CURAD NON-ADHERENT PADS, 3"L x 2"W, 1200/PACK	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$77.9900	\$77.9900	\$389.95

**Radnor Township School District
Vendor Bid Analysis
2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-079	TRAINER: CURAD NON-ADHERANT PADS, 3" X 4", STERILE, ABSORBENT, RAYON/POLYESTER, 100 PADS/BOX		5.00			<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$7.0700	\$7.0700	\$35.35
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$7.7800	\$7.7800	\$38.90
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$14.8900	\$14.8900	\$74.45
	Alt Bid: CURAD NON-ADHERENT PADS, 4"L x 3"W, 100/BOX	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$14.8900	\$14.8900	\$74.45
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$16.4300	\$16.4300	\$82.15
4490-080	TRAINER: STERILE GAUZE PADS, 4" X 4", 12 PLY, INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, 100/BX		5.00			<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$4.9100	\$4.9100	\$24.55
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$5.7900	\$5.7900	\$28.95
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$5.8200	\$5.8200	\$29.10
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$5.9700	\$5.9700	\$29.85
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$6.2300	\$6.2300	\$31.15
4490-090	TRAINER: WOUND WASH SALINE, ANTIBACTERIAL CONTAINS BENZETHONIUM CHLORIDE, 210 ML CAN		4.00				
	Alt Bid: QC 95895	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$5.3000	\$5.3000	\$21.20
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$5.9300	\$5.9300	\$23.72
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$6.1400	\$6.1400	\$24.56
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$6.8200	\$6.8200	\$27.28
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$8.0400	\$8.0400	\$32.16
	Alt Bid: 1175784 -- AMERIGEL, 7.1 OZ/CAN	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$8.2200	\$8.2200	\$32.88
4490-095	TRAINER: NASALCEASE FOR NOSE BLEEDS, 5 PKTS/BOX		2.00			<i>(No substitutes)</i>	
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$9.2300	\$9.2300	\$18.46

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-095	TRAINER: NASALCEASE FOR NOSE BLEEDS, 5 PKTS/BOX		2.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$9.4800	\$9.4800	\$18.96
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$9.9900	\$9.9900	\$19.98
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$10.7600	\$10.7600	\$21.52
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$11.6400	\$11.6400	\$23.28
4490-096	TRAINER: NOSEBLEED PLUGS, NON-STERILE COTTON ROLLS, KEEP SHAPE WHEN WET, 1-1/2" X 3/8", 50/ROLL		6.00	REAM		(No substitutes)	
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$0.3100	\$0.3100	\$1.86
	Alt Bid: 1010909 - - 300/ROLL @ \$8.76 / 6 = \$1.46 RM	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.4600	\$1.4600	\$8.76
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$10.8700	\$10.8700	\$65.22
4490-105	TRAINER: HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, 8 OZ, 12 BOTTLES/CASE		1.00	CS			
	Alt Bid: 1127012 - - HSI BRAND	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$5.7600	\$5.7600	\$5.76
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$7.9900	\$7.9900	\$7.99
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$8.0100	\$8.0100	\$8.01
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$9.0900	\$9.0900	\$9.09
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$9.3600	\$9.3600	\$9.36
	Alt Bid: MCKESSON HDX-D0011	052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$9.8100	\$9.8100	\$9.81
	Alt Bid: MEDLINE 3% HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, 16. OZ, 12/PACK	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$10.7300	\$10.7300	\$10.73
4490-106	TRAINER: SAFETEC TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT, .9G, 144/BOX		3.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 9004788 - - HSI	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$8.1600	\$8.1600	\$24.48
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$9.6500	\$9.6500	\$28.95
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$14.9200	\$14.9200	\$44.76
	Alt Bid: SAFETEC TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$15.9900	\$15.9900	\$47.97

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-107	TRAINER: SAFETEC 1% HYDROCORTISONE CREAM, .9g. 144/BX		1.00	BX		(No substitutes)	
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$7.9100	\$7.9100	\$7.91
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$9.4100	\$9.4100	\$9.41
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$9.7400	\$9.7400	\$9.74
4490-133	TRAINER: ELETE PURE ELECTROLYTE ADD-IN, ORIGINAL, 90 TABLETS/CONTAINER		1.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 356-120-604 - - 120 TABLETS, 90 DISCONTINUED	1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$10.6200	\$10.6200	\$10.62
	Alt Bid: 1169684 - - MEDI-LYTE, 250 x 2/ BOX	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$15.6800	\$15.6800	\$15.68
4490-135	TRAINER: COOLER, 10 GALLON GATORADE		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$74.0000	\$74.0000	\$222.00
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$74.9900	\$74.9900	\$224.97
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$84.8800	\$84.8800	\$254.64
	Alt Bid: GATORADE ORANGE PLASTIC WATER COOLER WITH CUP DISPENSER, 10 GAL	1060		STAPLEs BUSINESS ADVANTAGE	\$125.9900	\$125.9900	\$377.97
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$175.8200	\$175.8200	\$527.46
4490-136	TRAINER: COOLER, 7 GALLON GATORADE WITH SCREW ON LID		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$61.0000	\$61.0000	\$183.00
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$61.4500	\$61.4500	\$184.35
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$70.0900	\$70.0900	\$210.27
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$112.2900	\$112.2900	\$336.87
4490-141	TRAINER: SPORT WATER BOTTLE, GATORADE, 32 OZ, WITH PUSH/PULL TOP		48.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$2.9600	\$2.9600	\$142.08
	Alt Bid: 131279 - - CONTOUR SQUEEZE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.1000	\$3.1000	\$148.80

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-141	TRAINER: SPORT WATER BOTTLE, GATORADE, 32 OZ, WITH PUSH/PULL TOP		48.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		1410 COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE				\$3.2200	\$3.2200 \$154.56
		052919 DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY				\$12.2400	\$12.2400 \$587.52
4490-142	TRAINER: GATORADE SPORT WATER BOTTLE BASKET, HOLDS 6 , 32 OZ WATER BOTTLES		4.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		2666 ALERT SERVICES, INC.				\$15.9400	\$15.9400 \$63.76
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.				\$16.8200	\$16.8200 \$67.28
		1410 COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE				\$18.0300	\$18.0300 \$72.12
		052919 DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY				\$33.1100	\$33.1100 \$132.44
4490-145	TRAINER: GATORADE CLOWN NOSE SPIGOT		3.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
		2666 ALERT SERVICES, INC.				\$7.8300	\$7.8300 \$23.49
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.				\$8.3100	\$8.3100 \$24.93
		1410 COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE				\$9.3800	\$9.3800 \$28.14
		052919 DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY				\$32.5700	\$32.5700 \$97.71
4490-150	TRAINER: CRAMER FLEXI-WRAP, CLEAR, 4" X 650' PER ROLL WITH HANDLE, 6 ROLLS/BOX		1.00		BX	(No substitutes)	
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.				\$34.3800	\$34.3800 \$34.38
		2666 ALERT SERVICES, INC.				\$37.6900	\$37.6900 \$37.69
		1410 COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE				\$37.9600	\$37.9600 \$37.96
		4503 McKESSON MEDICAL LLC				\$43.2000	\$43.2000 \$43.20
		052919 DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY				\$53.0200	\$53.0200 \$53.02
4490-155	TRAINER: ICE BAGS, 12" X 20", 2 ML THICK, 500/CASE		4.00		CS	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 3240022 -- 12" x 21", 1.25 mL, HSI 500/CASE	2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.				\$73.8700	\$73.8700 \$295.48
		1410 COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE				\$83.1700	\$83.1700 \$332.68

**Radnor Township School District
 Vendor Bid Analysis
 2019-2020**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity							
4490-220	TRAINER: MUELLER JR SPORT CARE SOFT KIT, EMPTY		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 6120322 - - HERO PROTEGE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$103.0000	\$103.0000	\$309.00
4490-235	TRAINER: SAM SPLINT, 36" ORANGE/BLUE, WATERPROOF, FOAM PADDED ALUMINUM FOLDS/BENDS FOR IMMEDIATE USE IN EMERGENCIES		5.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
		2666		ALERT SERVICES, INC.	\$7.2100	\$7.2100	\$36.05
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$7.3800	\$7.3800	\$36.90
		4503		McKESSON MEDICAL LLC	\$8.5200	\$8.5200	\$42.60
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$9.9500	\$9.9500	\$49.75
		052919		DIAMOND MEDICAL SUPPLY	\$10.4700	\$10.4700	\$52.35
		050702		Medicaleshop Inc	\$19.9900	\$19.9900	\$99.95
4490-240	TRAINER: AECONOLINE AMERICAN FOAM KIT, HIGH DENSITY FOAM, LIGHT AND WATER REPELLENT INCLUDES SIX SHEETS 6" X 12",FOUR SHEETS 1/4" AND TWO SHEETS 1/2", GRAY		3.00	EA		(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 8469957 - - NON-ADHESIVE	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$9.8500	\$9.8500	\$29.55
		1410		COLLINS SPORTS MEDICINE	\$10.0500	\$10.0500	\$30.15
Category Totals for selected items:			313.00				\$4,889.51